) Contract # 20150518
Amendment No. 1

City of Springfield Contract Tracer Log

INSTRUCTIONS: Upon receipt, please initial and write in the date of receipt on this Tracer
form. When your department has approved and signed the blanket contract, please initial and
date in the forwarding section and deliver to the next department.
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Vendor No.13215  Contract Date: 10/20/2014 Amend Amt.: $16,408. ‘3?
T LENSE

Org/Object Code 1: 264 OV 2 [ 53005~ HOlY

Org/Object Code 2:

Org/Object Code 3:

Org/Object Code 4:

Bid #: 15-075 Requisition #: Purchase Order #: | SDO 6%

Vendor Name: New England Concrete Services
Lump Sum Contract Purpose: Improvements to Nathan Bill Park

Requesting Dept.: Parks

TYPE OF DOCUMENT (Please select at least one):
New [] Amendment [] Extension ] Renewal




AMENDMENT #1 TO CITY CONTRACT NO. 20150518
CONTRACT FOR NATHAN BILL PARK IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, on or about _ October 30, 2014, the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD,
MASSACHUSETTS, a municipal corporation acting by and through its Department of Parks,
Buildings and Recreation Management-Facilities Division, with the approval of its Mayor
(hereinafter called the “City” or "Owner"), and New England Concrete Services, a
Massachusetts Corporation with a principle place of business located at P.O. Box 317, Ludlow,
MA 01056 (hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”), entered into a contract for the
Improvements to Nathan Bill Park in accordance with the Specifications titled; * Improvements

to Nathan Bill Park, 135 Plumtree Avenue, Springfield MA ”, dated September 24, 2014,
referred to as City Contract No. 20150204, (hereinafter the "Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Article XV of the Agreement describes the total financial obligation of the
City in connection with the total cost of labor and materials needed in order to perform the
services as described in Article XV, and the other Contract documents, inclusively, for an
amount not to exceed Five Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five Dollars

and 00/100 ($549,665.00); and

WHEREAS, due to unforeseen circumstances that have caused a change in the nature
and scope of the work needed to complete the services described in the attached Change Order
No. 1 through 4 labeled as Exhibit “A”, which included but is not limited to additional site work
services and project design changes, (See Exhibit A); and

WHEREAS, the modified scope of work, as well as the costs for the additional labor and
materials associated (See, Exhibit A) is an amount not to exceed: Sixteen Thousand Four
Hundred and Eight Dollars and 00/100 ($16,408.38); and

NOW THEREFORE, the City and the Contractor agree to amend the Agreernent under
the following terms and conditions by the addition of the following clause(s):

1. Article XV. The City and the Contractor hereby agree that the value of the contract, be
amended to reflect the additional scope of work and price increases as dictated by Change
Order No.1 through 4 attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference by
Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred and Eight Dollars and 00/100 ($16,408.38), which raises
the total amount of the contract to an amount not fo exceed: Five Hundred Sixty Six
Thousand Seventy Three Dollars and 38/100 ($566,073.38).

2. Contractor be bound to all of the additional terms, conditions, covenants, and obligations as
described in the Change Order No. 1 through 4, attached hereto as Exhibit A and
incorporated herein by reference. .

3. Except as specifically modified and amended by the provisions of this Amendment
#1, all other terms, provisions, requirements and specifications contained in the
Agreement shall remain the same and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, and New England Concrete Services have
caused this Amendment #1 to be executed in duplicate under seal as of the date the document is
executed by all parties listed on the signature page, or their lawful successors in office.



FOR THE CONTRACTOR,
NEW ENGLAND CONCRETE SERVICES

By e ol (D 2D s

Name: (urpmz /o i m=aee

Title: [/, 7.¢. ﬂfesfk/e i
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FOR THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD:
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FORM# Al

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

DEPARTMENT: PBRM___ ATTENTION: DEPARTMENT HEAD
FROM: OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT (OOP)

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO KNSRk
CONTRACT NO. __ 20150518
DESCRIPTION: NATHAN BILL IMPROVEMENTS
DATE: _321015
CC: LAUREN STABILO, CHIEF FINANCIAT, OFFICER

‘The contract noted above needs to be amended as follows:
Inctease the amount of contract by: $__ 16,408.38

Decrease the amount of contract by: $

Otiginal Contract Amount; § 549,665.00

Adjusted contract am0u566,073.38 0 A (3
Dept. Head Signature: M H\ Q\\ \l&u%

“ p— wvw
If thete are any questions ot cofceths please contact the Office of Procurement at 7845,

PLEASE RETURN THIS COMPLETED FORM TO THE QOFFICE, OF PROCUREMENT.
The Office of Procurement will notify the Depattment of the status of the request and when
finatized a Change Order will be generated by the Department and forwarded to the Office of
Procurement for processing.
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DATE: March42, 2015

CHANGE DRDER NO, 0L

PROJECT NAME! IMPROVEMENTS TO NATHAN Bil.L PARK
CONTRACT NO. 20150518
QWNER: CITY OF SPRINGFIELD- OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT

36 COURT STREET -~ ROQN: 307
SPRINGFIELR, MA 01103

CONTRACTOR: NEW ENGLAND CONGRETE SERVICES, ING,
P.O, BOK 317
LUDLOW, MA 01056

G.0; #1001 Gate Va[w & Wire to Lhe Irtigation system R RN 7 P T
C.0\ #002 Re-Feed light Pole with new conduft« e ptad e i s s passsimsssgssons SI0T 754
C.0. #1003 Raplace dreult breakers « ...¢.$2,4612U
C.0; H004 Iristall hew lighl poles WIth BASES s s st ovsivisgssasnses i 310,898,60¢

ALLOTHER £ONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT REMATN THE:SAME

The OriEial. COMLIATY SUIM Wi Suwersusversnrassse et snrinss s 4 edsass sgssgssassor st ossss ssspatstaegag o assncoss st s tmpsentosremenes S5 9,068,00-
Net Change by previcusly SULKOMZE0 CHANEE OFHEF wvuvvimison ttestimesnemsmess s iins st fesmnsrmsisscsssrnsmassssss scsensssasosmse. SO0

' The Contract Sum piiar to this CHAaNEe OIAEr . mmneimeinmtine i i misiesseisiasr st s dreeds $549,665.00
Tl Coritract Sum will be chiahged by-this Change Order in tha:Amount of ... rernpeesastaseesmscannns 16,208 38
Thi New Gortract Sum InCluding this CHarige GFARE 7§ camummmsmmm s $566,073, 3§

‘ A;:repted by
sm oFm OF PROGURENENT NEW ENGLAND CONCRETE SERVICES; N,

T,Tltia; \@KCC DW fps Zda~ s 'ﬂi,le:i A7 Pr""' 7
Bt %\ ltﬂ h:: Datez. % ,/ ! & J, )
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New England Concrete Services, Inc.
P.O.Box 317 .
Ludlow, MA 01056
413-547-6668
413.547.6605 Fax
www. hewenplandeonerete.nel

12/30/2014

Laura Walsh

City of Springfield
200 Traflon Road
Springfield, MA (1108

Re: Nathan Bil Park
Springfield, MA

Change Order #001
Lauora,

Here is the cost associated with adding a 2-1/2” gate valve and wire to (he irrigation
system,

1 - Add 5 wire (Furnish and install (¢ zones #5-#9 which didn't have wire) = $325.88

2 — Add 2-1/2" Gate Valve, Installing includes 2-1/2" slip x 2-1/2" male fitting, Add 2-
12" Isolation Valve = .. oo Sk i PO POR. + ¢4 e |
S“IJ Totnl &= -n-n-‘n-nvHulu-n-uqnn:-u---unn.-t-uv----oun..-auru-n---uuun$1,2]3-’38
O&P 5 % for Subeontrnttor Work ™ v s 30066

Total Cost Change Order ..o o, 274.04

Please contact me with any questiens oy concerns,

7
;//g;’" ¢ /; :’Lj'.z A S

Bob Dwyer

New England Conerete Services, Ine,
413-547-6668 — Office
413.231.8883 - Cell
bdwyer@newenglandconcreie.net

Certified DBE & MBE ~MA & CT




New England Concrete Services, Inc.,
P.O. Box 317
Ludiow, MA 01056

413-547-6668
413.547-6605 Fax
www.newenglandooncrete.net
12/30/2014
Laura Walsh
City of Springfield
200 Traflon' Road

Springficld, MA 01108

Re: Nathan Bill Park
Springfield, MA

Change Order #002
favra,

Here jg the cost associated with the extra electvical work Ttem #1

ttem #1: Re-Feed existing light pole located in proposed spray pad aren connecting PVC
conduit to new spray controller cabinet, Connect Jight eireuit to new haod bole via new
controller conduit feed,

Subecontractors Cogi:

U N T O U bttt e e $451.00
000 o O O $495.00
Sub Total Cost SubCoIFIEIOr. . vveeirriersiniserrersiorsresseenntresseessesssnesroni b 946,00
O&P & % for Subcontractor Work = .....ocvvveiionincinrerersrerio e serenmunenn3d 7,30

Total Cost S LOMIIACIOF. v vvurereiivriisrinsesrensrrestossersereratssnrsesaressesessondi093.30

Trenceh Excavation & Baek{ill by General Contractor
Eguipmem & Materials = ............ S Fa bl o i Byl e 0 . o mman $382.36

Tolal Cost General SUBCORTTACION. (. cinsrvsirirmietmmsrisstinsessssrosesvareseesesns BB 5,68

Q&P 14 % for (}éncl'al Conlractor Work = . oiiericinies iy seemssmsininn: 398,56

Certified DBE & MBE ~ MA & CT




Totul General Subcontractor Work oo o3 1,084.24

Total Change Ovder Cost= P U AP IRV, . | i . =

Please contact me with any questions or concerns,

)
}é:’/% / %;ff._ﬂv_ﬂ,,«z

Boh Dwyer _
New England Canctete Services, Inc,
413-547-6668 - Office
413.231-8883 - Cell
bdwyer@newenglandconerete.net

Certified DBE & MBE-MA & CT




New England Concrete Services, Inc.
PO, Box 317
Ludlow, MA 01056
413-547-6668
A13-547-6605 Fax
www,.newenglandeoncrete.nel

12/30/2014

Laura Walsh

City of Springfield
200 Trafion Road
Springfield, MA 01108

Re: Nathan Bili Park
Springfield, MA

Change Ovder #003
Laura,

Here is the cost associated with the extra clectrical work Iiem #2
Hem #2: Replace existing 200A 120/240V load center and circuil breakers, 4 ploc
lighting contactor, time clock, and wireway.,

Subcontractors Cost:

Materials Cosl= ...\ coeeieiieiininie T ——— $1,156,00
13T g G0 L T i vovnnn 31, 188.00
Total Cost SUBCONIIACLOr..couimiiiiinimeiirmstississianmmseanrssersise oo ol 344,00

Q&P 5 % Tor Subeontrattor Work = .orcorinimiiivissrssnvesirnmessessnanna® 117,20

Total Changie Order Cast wonrmssiiasssmsnmem i 5461.20

Please contact me with any questions or concerns,

ol g

Bob Dwyer

New England Conerete Services, Inc,
4]3-547-6668 — Office
4132318883 ~ Cell
bdwyer@newenplandconerete.niet

Certified DBE & MBE -~ MA & CT




New Bngland Concrete Services, Inc.
P.Q. Box 317
Ludlow, MA 010356
413-547-6668
41 3-547-6608 Fax
www newenglandcongrete.nel
121302014 '

Laura Walsh

City of Springfield

200 Teafton Road
Springfield, MA 01108

Re; Nathan Bill Park
Springfield, MA

Change Order #004
Laura,

Here is the cost associaled with the extra electrical work [tem #3

Item #3; Rentove two wooden light poles and luminaires near road. Install new concrete
pole bases and new 207 square steel poles, Reinstall existing luminaires on new poles.
Connect these twiy ploes. to the new-lighting eireuit from ueross the parking lot in PVC
condluit. Price includes providing concrete pole bases, auguring holes, and providing new
poles & wiring.

Subcontractors Cost:

Materials Cost = ....coviriiiriimnienns e S SO . e $3,790.00
AUGIY TIOCK = 1o oviiramaiiresssmivnseivearsiryossimmmsmattacmssos tonneasssssats Voo biny ver $176.00
| 00 2 T O —— e e $3.960.00

Sub Total Cost SUBCOMPALIOR, cevrrireiirinrarninscninsnscnimssssiaresnsins S 19 26,00
D&P 3 % for Subcontractor WOorK = .o sirciinassrsanssssnnsvsmmeind3 96,30
T“h‘! CGS(‘ Subﬂ)nh‘ﬂcml‘u bedpdradddbdradddurvinn PErbnae Prrasavdrsaave tambydannie -—nuuss’332l30

Trench Kxcavation & Backifill by General Contracior

Labor= ..oivieeien, o e Ean 48 s S A R T v 31.206.64
Equipment & Materials = ..o RS P S $860.00
Total Gost' General SuBCONEINCIOT, .. cormmiamnnmerviirisairassessiatare s . $2,066.64

Certified DBE & MBLE - MA &-CT




O&P 10 % for General Subcontractor Work = o
Total General Subcontractor Work «occoicosamivairimis

Total Change Order = ...

Please contac me with any questions or concerns.

% /%b

Bob-Dwyer

New ingland Concrete Services, Inc.
413-547-6668 - Office
" 413-231-8883 ~ Cell
bdwyer@newenglandconcretenet

' Certified DBE & MBE ~ MA & CT

rewdphndsnnwi 'I;G!l lszoﬁlﬁﬁ

SRPPTARARNPPIND. v 17 4 b .||

veerareseannes s 3 10,595.60




TO BE INCLUDED IN ALL SPECIFICATIONS

COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL, COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS, AND CITY OF
SPRINGFIELD TAX LAWS,

A. COMPLIANCE WITH TAX LAWS
The contractor must be in compliance at the time it submits its bid and afterwards if selected as the contractor, with all

Federal, Commonwealth of Massachusetts and City of Springfield tax laws, the coniractor will be disqualified from the bidding
procedure,

B. TAX CERTIFICATION AFFIDAVIT.

The contractor must complete and return the Tax Certification Affidavit with the contractor’s bid/proposal. Failure to complete
and return the Tax Certification Affidavit will disqualify the contractor from the bidding procedure.

C. VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL AND MASSACHUSETTS TAX LAWS.
If the City of Springficld discovers that the contractor is not in compliance with Federal or Massachuqetts tax laws, the
coniractor shall be excluded from the bidding procedure.

D. COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD TAXES.
If the City of Springfield discovers that the contractor owes the City of Springfield any assessments, excise, property or other
taxes, including any penalties and interest thereon, the contractor shall be excluded from the bidding procedure.

The contractor at all times during the term of an awarded contract shall observe and abide by all Federal, Commonwealth of
Massachusetts and City of Springfield tax laws and remain in compliance with such laws, all as amended.




TAX CERTIFICATION AFFIDAVIT FOR CONTRACTS
200674980 2006 7498 ¢,

Individual Social Security Nl-lmber State Jdentification Number Federal Identification Number

Company: Hew! England Concrele Fé}fv’:é(iﬂ Lic.
P.0. Box (if any): 1_*)4 a. f‘{( 1K 3/7 Street Address Onty: _ ¢/} /] /.gr(;)d?/ W f
City/State/Zip Code: Awdllo w N3 0/056

Telephone Number: H1I3- G647 ¢ 21708 FaxNumber: 4 /.7 - a9¢7-660 5

List address{cs) of all other property owned by company in Springfield:
Please Identify if the bidder/proposer is a:

Corporation
Individual 2 Name of Individual: ___
‘ Partnership : Numes of all Partners:
Limited Liability Company WNames of all Managers:
Limited Liability Partnership Names of Partners:
Limited Partnership Names of all General Partners:

You must complete the following certifications and have the signature(s) notarized on the lines below. Any certification that
does not apply to you, write N/A in the blanks provided,

FEDERAL TAX CERTIFICATION
ﬁ % 1 Citers %%u .Ef;’y/ana/ . Jac
L Kt AL certify under the pains and penalties of perjury that (s re /2 2swes o my best knowledge and
(authorized agent) . (Bidder/Proposer)
belief, has/have complied with all United States Federal taxes required by law.

CHRBERZL [, Rty A D é Date: ‘5’// $// 45

Bidder/Proposer/Contracting Entity ~ AutheFized Persor’s Signature

CITY OF SPRINGFIELD TAX CERTIFICATION

1 /A certify under the pains and penaltics of perjury that 7/ 7 , to my best knowledge and
(authoriz€d agent) (Biddér/Proposer)
belief, has/have complied with all City of Springfield taxes required by faw(has/have entered into a Payment Agresment with the City).
/7//‘}‘ vy Date: /'?/ Vil
Bidder/Propdset/Contracting Entity  Authorized Pérson’s Signaturc /
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS TAX CERTIFICATION

_ / _— Heid knglane!
Pursuant to ML.G.L. c. 62C §49A, I, \&J[/;‘é’,/ ,*( »/ Vies 72770 certify under the pains and penalties of perjury th 7 it T
} p

LAl
(authorized agent) (Bidder/Proposer)
to my best knowledge and belicf, has/have complied with all faws of the Commonwealth relating to taxcs, reporting of employees and contractors, and
withholding and remitting child support.

(ARESEE . CRaTEicd L A //27‘4\’ Date: *5// /1 ‘7/’ / 15~

Bidder/Proposer/Contracting Entity  Authoriz€d Person’s Signature
Notary Public

STATE OF Lf"?‘/aiwaf,/amz?p ﬂfmi /42015

County of {ﬂ&ﬁuﬂd&r\/ 55,

Then personally appcaredsziore me [nﬂ’ e] /1 ag!//u/// K (usks e J[title] ///.' 08 JAUTarlinS  of [company
'

name) / vi¢being duly sworn, and made oath that he/she has read the foregoing document, and knows the

contents thereof, and that the Lfgcts stated therein are true of histher own knowledge, and stated the foregoing to be histher free act anewead .a;p'q'thc free act
and deed of [company name] / g AL s2 12 ffvdes / W "

M/m.u /e 7//_ adZ

NoJuinc
My commission expires; i}m /L//@LL%L / /, 2044




FORM # At

DEPARTMENT: PBRM, : ATTENTION: DEPARTMENT HEAD

FROM: OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT (OOP)

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO ANiiSH
CONTRACT NO. __20150518
DESCRIPTION: NATHAN BILL IMPROVEMENTS

DATE: _sa19015

CC: LAUREN STABILO, CHIER FINANCIAL OFFICER )
The conttact noted above needs to be amended as follows: Wﬂgﬁ &{
Inctease the amount of contract by: $__ 16,408.38 ‘ l
Dectease the amount of contract by: § M/

Otiginal Conttact Amount; $ 549,665.00
Adjusted contract amon@SGG,O?S.SS 0 AN @
Dept. Head Signature: \_MTH \M&V

If thete are any questions ot concetns pleasc conn(ﬁ\tlﬁ} Office of Procutement at 7845.

PLEASE RETURN THIS COMPLETED FORM TO 'T'HE OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT.
The Office of Procuarement will notify the Depattment of the status of the tequest and ‘when
finatized a Change Order will be generated by the Depattment and forwarded to the Office of
Procurement for processing.




05/06/2015 09:07 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD P 1

bwk CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER REPORT cmentpst
CONTRACT # VENDOR NAME ENTRY DT JOURNAL
20150518 13215 NEW ENGLAND CONCRETE SERVICES, INC. 05/06/15

Enforcement Method: Nct to Exceed

YEAR AMOUNT
2015 16,408.38
TOTAL 16,408.38

*%* END OF REPORT - Generated by Brian Kenney **



City of Springfield — Office of Procurement
PO Change Request Form

Date

5.8.15

Requestor(s)

Department

DPBRM

Phone / Email

Vendor Name

New England Concrete
Services

Vendor # 13215

Contract #

20150518

Amendment # | 1

PO #

15005926

Requisition #

Explanation Required:

Improvements to Nathan Bill

Change Unit Prices, Extensions, and/or Accounts to:

Identify Line # to be Changed

New Quantity 1 New Unit Price$16,408.38

Specify Original Account: ORG26401821 OBJ 530105 PROJ 64014

Specify New Account: ORG

OBJ PROJ

Close Purchase Order

Add item(s) and/or Shipping

noraso

Wi~

Cancel Purchase Order

Was Vendor notified of cancellation YES / NO

Any $ amount over $200.00 must be forwarded from Department Head’s email account

PLEASE NOTE: NO modification will be ALLOWED to the Vendor Field. The Purchase Order will
need to be canceled and a new requisition generated.

FOR CITY CHANGE ORDERS: EMAIL OR FAX FORM TO:

Brian Kenney: bkenney@springfieldcityhall.com FAX: 413-787-6295
FOR SCHOOL CHANGE ORDERS: EMAIL OR FAX FORM TO:
Jennifer Willard: willardj@sps.springfield.ma.us FAX: 413-787-7050

AP/Procurement November 4, 2013
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